## STATE OF KANSAS

## HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

## MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **HB 2476**, as amended by House Committee, on page 1, by striking all in lines 12 through 36;

By striking all on pages 2 through 6;

On page 7, by striking all in lines 1 through 32;

On page 10, in line 12, by striking "41-102 and"; also in line 12, by striking "are" and inserting "is"; by striking all in lines 14 through 17;

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 1, by striking all after the semicolon; by striking line 2; in line 3, by striking all before "relating"; in line 6, by striking all after "amending"; by striking line 7; in line 8, by striking all before "41-308b" and inserting "K.S.A. 2017 Supp."; also in line 8, by striking all after "existing"; in line 9 by striking all before the period and inserting "section"

District.